Data Sheet
1
QFX5120 ETHERNET SWITCH
Product Description
Data centers are expanding rapidly as they adopt more cloud services, creating a
need for higher network bandwidth per rack. As a result, 25GbE and 100GbE have
become the dominant port speeds in most data centers. The tremendous growth of
cloud services, coupled with the widespread adoption of overlay technologies, has

local implementation and configuration options, is also included,
but is not intended as a substitute for formalized training.
Ordering Information
Product Description
Switch Hardware
QFX5120-48Y-AFI QFX5120-48Y, 48x25GbE+8x100GbE, 1 U, AC
airflow in
QFX5120-48Y-AFO QFX5120-48Y, 48x25GbE+8x100GbE, 1 U, AC
airflow out
QFX5120-48Y-DC-AFI QFX5120-48Y, 48x25GbE+8x100GbE, 1 U, DC
airflow in
QFX5120-48Y-DC-AFO QFX5120-48Y, 48x25GbE+8x100GbE, 1 U, DC
airflow out
QFX5120-32C-AFI QFX5120-32C, 32x100GbE, 1 U, AC airflow in
Product Description
QFX5120-32C-AFO QFX5120-32C, 32x100GbE, 1 U, AC airflow out
QFX5120-32C-DC-AFI QFX5120-32C, 32x100GbE, 1 U, DC airflow in
QFX5120-32C-DC-AFO QFX5120-32C, 32x100GbE, 1 U, DC airflow out
QFX5110-FANAFI FANAFI fan model, back-to-front airflow
QFX5110-FANAFO FANAFO fan model, front-to-back airflow
EX-4PST-RMK 4 post rack mount
Optics and Transceivers
JNP-SFP-25G-SR SFP28 25GBASE-SR Optics for up to 100 m
transmission over serial multimode fiber-optic (MMF)
OM4 fiber
JNP-SFP-25G-LR SFP28 25GBASE-SR Optics for up to 10 km
transmission over serial single-mode fiber-optic (SMF)
JNP-SFP-25G-DAC-1M 25GbE SFP to SFP copper cable, 1 m
JNP-SFP-25G-DAC-3M 25GbE SFP to SFP copper cable, 3 m
JNP-QSFP-100G-SR4 QSFP28 100GbE, SR4, 100 m
QSFP-100GBASE-SR4 100GBASE-SR4 QSFP28 pluggable module, support
only Ethernet rate
JNP-QSFP-100G-PSM4 QSFP28 100GBASE-PSM4 optics for up to 500 m
transmission over parallel SMF
JNP-QSFP-100G-CWDM QSFP28 100GbE, CWDM4, 2 km
JNP-QSFP-100G-LR4 QSFP28 100GbE, LR4, 10 km
JNP-100G-DAC-1M QSFP28 to QSFP28 Ethernet Direct Attach Copper
(twinax copper cable), 1 m
JNP-100G-DAC-3M QSFP28 to QSFP28 Ethernet Direct Attach Copper
(twinax copper cable), 3 m
JNP-100G-4X25G-1M QSFP28 to SFP+ 25GbE Direct Attach Breakout
Copper (twinax copper cable), 1 m
JNP-100G-4X25G-3M QSFP28 to SFP+ 25GbE Direct Attach Breakout
Copper (twinax copper cable), 3 m
Software Feature Licenses
QFX5K-C1-PFL QFX5000 Class 1 Premium Feature License
(QFX5120-48Y)
QFX5K-C1-AFL QFX5000 Class 1 Advanced Feature License
(QFX5120-48Y)
QFX5K-C1A-PFL QFX5000 Class 1 Premium Feature License
(QFX5120-48Y)
S-QFX5K-C2-A1-3 QFX5120 Advanced 1 (OSPF/BGP/ISIS/MC-LAG),
three-year term license with support (QFX5120-32C)
S-QFX5K-C2-A2-3 QFX5120 Advanced 2 (Multicast, Virtual Chassis,
EVPN-VXLAN), three-year term license with support
(QFX5120-32C)